
P I L B A R A

2019

directory



The Hedland Community Directory is a list of contacts that will assist you 
accessing the services available in our community. This directory includes 
community groups and organisations, government departments, Aboriginal 
organisations, sports clubs, schools and facilities that support the local 
community.

The Town of Port Hedland asks community groups to keep us informed of any 
changes relating to their organisation’s details. Details can be amended by 
emailing directory@porthedland.wa.gov.au

If you are part of a community organisation and you would like your details to 
be included in any future directories, please contact the Town of Port Hedland 
office on (08) 9158 9300 or email directory@porthedland.wa.gov.au 

Publishing the directory has been made possible by the support of our 
partners Hedland Collective and Regional Development Australia Pilbara.

The Town of Port Hedland would like to acknowledge the Kariyarra, Ngarla 
and Njamal people as the Traditional Custodians of Port Hedland. We 
recognise their strength and resilience and pay our respects to Elders past, 
present and emerging.

The information contained in this directory is presented in good faith. However, The Town of Port 
Hedland does not give any warranty of accuracy nor accepts any liability as a result of a reliance  
on the information, advice, statement or opinion contained in this directory.



3

Contents Page

Emergency Numbers 4

National and State Helplines 6

Government
Local Government
State Government
Federal Government

11
12
13
17

Community Services 19

Children and Young People
Early Years
Children 6-12 Years
Youth Services
Education Services

27
28
31
33
35

Aboriginal Organisations 37

Health Agencies
General Practice

41
46

Disability Services 47

Arts, Culture and Sports
Arts and Culture
Sports

51
52
53

Facilities for Hire
Town of Port Hedland Facilities to Hire

55
57

Index 60

KEY: 	
 Facebook



4

Emergency Numbers

EMERGENCY SERVICES:
For life threatening emergencies only
Police, Fire and Ambulance

*If calling from a mobile, dial 112
000

Crime Stoppers WA 1800 333 000

Cyclone Information  
(Telephone Weather Service)

1300 659 210

Department of Communities
Child Protection and Family Support  
South Hedland

(08) 9160 2400

Department of Fire & Emergency Services 
(DFES)
Emergency Information
SES Emergency Assistance

13 33 37 
13 25 00

Emergency Evacuation Centre
South Hedland
JD Hardie Youth Zone - Cottier Drive,  
South Hedland WA 6722

Hospitals - Hedland Health Campus (08) 9174 1000

Poisons Information Centre 13 11 26

POLICE STATIONS:
Port Hedland
South Hedland

(08) 9173 8100
(08) 9160 2100

Road Condition Reports 1800 013 314

Royal Flying Doctor Service
24 hour medical and emergency help call
For satellite phone calls

1800 625 800
(08) 9417 6389



SERVICE UTILITIES:
Horizon Power
Faults and Emergencies

Water Corporation
Faults and Emergencies

13 23 51

13 13 75

Street Light Faults 1800 264 914

Emergency Numbers

5

Em
er

ge
nc

y 
 N

um
be

rs



6

National and State Helplines

1800RESPECT
National sexual assault, domestic family violence 
counselling service. Free confidential services.

1800 737 732

Aged Care Australia
Assistance to help find information about aged care 
services and what you need to do to receive them.
www.myagedcare.gov.au

1800 200 422

Alcohol and Drug Support Line
Information, counselling, referral and advice to 
anyone who is concerned about their own or another 
person’s drug use.

Parent and Family Drug Support Line
Support, Information and referral for parents and 
families by professional counsellors and/or parent 
volunteers.
www.mhc.wa.gov.au

1800 198 024

1800 653 203

Australian Breastfeeding Association 
24 Hour National Breastfeeding Helpline
Provide mothers with practical support and 
information.
www.breastfeeding.asn.au

1800 686 268

Beyond Blue
Information on depression, anxiety and related 
disorders, available treatments and referrals to 
relevant services.

1300 224 636

Crisis Care 1800 199 008

Entrypoint Perth
Entrypoint Perth is a free assessment and referral 
service assisting people who are homeless or at 
risk of homelessness in Western Australia to access 
accommodation and support options.
www.entrypointperth.com.au

1800 124 684

Gambling Help 1800 858 858

healthdirect Australia
24 hour health advice and information.
www.healthdirect.gov.au

1800 022 222

http://www.myagedcare.gov.au
http://www.mhc.wa.gov.au
http://www.breastfeeding.asn.au
http://www.entrypointperth.com.au
http://www.healthdirect.gov.au


7

National and State Helplines

Helping Minds
Helping Minds provides professional quality, 
confidential support and services to those who are 
caring for someone with a mental illness or individuals 
who are affected by a mental illness. Helping Minds 
also provide support with NDIS applications.
www.helpingminds.org.au

(08) 9427 7100 

1800 811 747

Kids Helpline
Kids Helpline is Australia’s only free, private and 
confidential telephone and online counselling service 
specifically for young people aged 5–25 years.
www.kidshelpline.com.au

1800 551 800

Lifeline
Crisis support and suicide prevention.
www.lifeline.org.au

13 11 14

Mates in Construction
MATES in Construction exist to help Construction and 
Building workers and their mates who are doing it 
tough at home or work.

1300 642 111

Men’s Domestic Violence Helpline 
Provides counselling for men who are concerned 
about their violent and abusive behaviours.

1800 000 599

Mensline Australia
A telephone and online counselling service for men 
with family and relationship concerns.
www.mensline.org.au

1300 789 978

Mental Health Emergency Response Line
Staffed by mental health professionals to provide 
expert response to acute mental health issues.

1300 555 788

National Indigenous Critical Response 
Service

1800 805 801

National Security Hotline
Report suspicious activity that may relate to terrorism.

1800 123 400

N
at

io
na

l a
nd

 S
ta

te
 H

el
pl

in
es

http://www.helpingminds.org.au
http://www.kidshelpline.com.au
http://www.lifeline.org.au
http://www.mensline.org.au


Ngala Parenting Line
Operates 8am – 8pm 7 days a week.
Our friendly team can help with parenting questions 
or concerns about children aged up to 18 years.

(08) 9368 9368

Poisons Information Centre
Toxicological advice is provided on the management 
of exposures to prescription and non-prescription 
pharmaceuticals, household and industrial chemicals, 
plants, animal envenomations, pesticides and other 
agricultural products.

13 11 26

Pregnancy, Birth & Baby Helpline
www.pregnancybirthbaby.org.au

1800 882 436

Pregnancy Counselling Australia 1300 737 732

Qlife (3pm – midnight every day)
QLife provides anonymous and free LGBTI peer 
support and referral for people wanting to talk  
about sexuality, identity, gender, bodies, feelings  
or relationships.

1800 184 527

Quitline
Telephone support and coaching service for people 
who want to quit smoking.

13 78 48

Red Nose (formerly Sids and Kids)
Providing safe sleeping education to the community.

24-hour grief and loss support.
www.rednose.com.au

1300 998 698

1300 308 307

Rurallink
Specialist after-hours mental health telephone 
service.

1800 552 002

Samaritans 
Youthline WA
Help Line
24/7 Anonymous crisis support.
www.thesamaritans.org.au

1800 198 313
13 52 47

National and State Helplines

8

http://www.pregnancybirthbaby.org.au
http://www.rednose.com.au
http://www.thesamaritans.org.au


9

National and State Helplines

SANE Australia
A national online and Freecall service, providing 
information, support and referral to people concerned 
about mental illness.

1800 187 263

Sexual Assault Resource Centre
Counselling and medical services for men, women 
and children over 13 years who have suffered recent 
sexual assault or childhood sexual abuse.

(08) 6458 1828

1800 199 888

Sexual Health Helpline
The Sexual Health Helpline provides confidential 
information and referral from clinicians around 
contraception, sexually transmissible infections and 
unplanned pregnancy.

1800 198 205

StandBy Support After Suicide 0438 611 999

Suicide Call Back Service
Crisis counselling to people at risk of suicide, carers 
of someone who is suicidal and those bereaved by 
suicide, 24 hours per day 7 days a week.
www.suicidecallbackservice.org.au

1300 659 467

Women’s Domestic Violence Helpline
Support and counselling for women experiencing 
family and domestic violence.

1800 007 339

http://www.suicidecallbackservice.org.au


10

Notes



G
ov

er
nm

en
t

Government



Government�

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Town of Port Hedland
Local Government for Port and South Hedland.

Civic Centre
Depot
Ranger Services
McGregor Street, Port Hedland WA 6721

 townofporthedland
www.porthedland.wa.gov.au 

(08) 9158 9300

(08) 9158 9700

(08) 9158 9741

Shire of Ashburton
Local Government for Onslow, Pannawonica, 
Paraburdoo and Tom Price
Lot 246 Poinciana Street, Tom Price WA 6751

 shireofashburton
www.ashburton.wa.gov.au 

(08) 9188 4444

Shire of East Pilbara
Local Government for Newman, Marble Bar and 
Nullagine.
Corner Kalgan & Newman Drives, Newman WA 6753

 shireofeastpilbara
www.eastpilbara.wa.gov.au 

(08) 9175 8000

City of Karratha
Local Government for Karratha, Dampier, Wickham, 
Roebourne, Cossack and Point Samson.
Lot 1083 Welcome Road, Karratha WA 6714

 cityofkarratha
www.karratha.wa.gov.au 

(08) 9186 8555

12

https://www.facebook.com/townofporthedland
http://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au
https://www.facebook.com/shireofashburton
http://www.ashburton.wa.gov.au
https://www.facebook.com/shireofeastpilbara
http://www.eastpilbara.wa.gov.au
https://www.facebook.com/cityofkarratha/
http://www.karratha.wa.gov.au


13

Government

STATE GOVERNMENT

Department of Biodiversity Conservation 
and Attractions
The Department of Biodiversity, Conservation and 
Attractions brings together the Botanic Gardens and 
Parks Authority, Rottnest Island Authority, Zoological 
Parks Authority and the former Department of Parks 
and Wildlife.
www.dbca.wa.gov.au 

(08) 9219 9000

Department of Communities
The Department of Communities is a multi-function 
human services agency established in 2017 as part of a 
major reform of the Western Australian public sector.
www.communities.wa.gov.au  

Child Protection and Family Support
Provides a range of child safety and family support 
services to Western Australian individuals, children and 
their families.
www.dcp.wa.gov.au

Housing
Affordable housing provider involved in local development, 
housing construction and property management.
Cnr Brand and Tonkin Streets, South Hedland, WA 6722
www.housing.wa.gov.au

Disability Services
Works in partnership with service providers and other 
government departments to provide information, support 
and services to people with disability, their families and 
carers.
dsc@dsc.wa.gov.au
www.disability.wa.gov.au

(08) 6217 6888

(08) 9222 2555

(08) 9160 2800

1800 998 214

Department of Communities
Education and Care Regulatory Unit
Assessment Officers from the Education and Care 
Regulatory Unit are available to offer assistance, 
support and complete the assessment and ratings 
process for the National Quality Standard to all 
approved children’s services for long day care, family 
day care and out of school hours care.
ecru@communities.wa.gov.au

1800 199 383
(08) 6551 8333

Youth 1800 281 116
NGALA Parenting Line (08) 9368 9368
Seniors
www.dlgc.wa.gov.au

1800 671 233

http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au
http://www.communities.wa.gov.au
http://www.dcp.wa.gov.au
http://www.housing.wa.gov.au
mailto:dsc%40dsc.wa.gov.au?subject=
http://www.disability.wa.gov.au
mailto:ecru%40communities.wa.gov.au?subject=


14

Government�

STATE GOVERNMENT

Department of Education – Pilbara 
Education Regional Office
The Pilbara Education Regional Office (PERO) provides 
support to schools to deliver quality educational 
opportunities and outcomes for students in diverse 
school and community settings.
www.det.wa.edu.au

(08) 9185 0111

Department of Fire and Emergency Services 
(DFES)
DFES manages and delivers a broad range of 
operational services to coordinate incident response 
and control, state hazard and special risk planning.  
www.dfes.wa.gov.au

13 33 37

Department of Health
Pilbara Mental Health and Drug Services
We provide a high-quality community mental health 
and Aboriginal drug service while supporting individual 
residents and visitors throughout the Pilbara region and 
their families towards achieving meaningful recovery.
Hedland Health Campus, 2-34 Colebatch Way,  
South Hedland WA 6722
www.health.wa.gov.au 

WA Country Health Services
Regional Office
www.wacountry.health.wa.gov.au

(08) 9174 1240

(08) 9174 1600

Department of Jobs, Tourism, Science and 
Innovation
The department is Western Australia’s lead agency 
for economic development, international trade and 
investment, and tourism. It also leads the promotion and 
development of the defence, international education, 
science and innovation sectors in Western Australia. 
www.jtsi.wa.gov.au 

(08) 9222 0555

Department of Justice
(Departments of the Attorney General and 
Corrective Services)
The Department is the agency principally responsible 
for assisting the Attorney General and Minister for 
Corrective Services in developing and implementing 
policy and the administration and compliance with 
approximately 200 Acts.
www.justice.wa.gov.au

13 67 57

http://www.det.wa.edu.au
http://www.dfes.wa.gov.au
http://www.health.wa.gov.au
http://www.wacountry.health.wa.gov.au
http://www.jtsi.wa.gov.au
http://www.justice.wa.gov.au


15

Government

STATE GOVERNMENT

Department of Local Government Sport and 
Cultural Industries 
Local Government 
Culture and the Arts
Sports and Recreation
Racing, Gaming and Liquor
Office of Multicultural Interests
Aboriginal History Research Unit
www.dlgsc.wa.gov.au

(08) 6551 8700

(08) 6552 7300

(08) 9492 9700

(08) 6551 4888

(08) 6551 8700

1300 651 077
Department of Mines, Industry Regulation 
and Safety
The States regulator for the resource sector in WA, 
DMIRS is the lead agency in administering WA’s multi- 
agency regulatory framework.
www.dmirs.wa.gov.au

(08) 9222 3333

Department of Planning, Lands and 
Heritage
The Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage brings 
all land use and heritage responsibilities under the one 
umbrella to shape the future of our cities, regions and 
towns. Responsible for state level land use planning and 
management, and oversight of Aboriginal cultural heritage 
and built heritage matters, the department supports three 
Ministers and administers a wide range of legislation.
www.dplh.wa.gov.au

(08) 6551 8002

Department of Primary Industries and 
Regional Development
The Department of Primary Industries and Regional 
Development will work closely with the State’s nine 
Regional Development Commissions to continue to 
develop regional Western Australia.
www.dpird.wa.gov.au 

Agriculture and Food
Regional Development 
Fisheries
Pilbara Development Commission
Working to make the Pilbara a great place to do 
business, build a career, raise a family and invest long 
into the future.
www.pdc.wa.gov.au

(08) 9368 3333
(08) 6552 1800

1300 374 731
1800 843 745

http://www.dlgsc.wa.gov.au
http://www.dmirs.wa.gov.au
http://www.dplh.wa.gov.au
http://www.dpird.wa.gov.au
http://www.pdc.wa.gov.au


16

STATE GOVERNMENT

Department of Water and Environmental 
Regulation
The Department of Water and Environmental 
Regulation is responsible for environment and water 
regulation, serving as a ‘one stop shop’ for industry and 
developers, with the aim of streamlining and simplifying 
regulation.
www.dwer.wa.gov.au 

(08) 6364 7000

Legal Aid WA
Legal Aid WA aims to promote access to legal services 
and information for all West Australians.
www.legalaid.wa.gov.au

1300 650 579

Main Roads
www.mainroads.wa.gov.au 

13 81 38

Mental Health Commission
The Mental Health Commission strives to establish 
mental health, alcohol and other drug systems that 
meet the needs of Western Australia’s population 
and deliver quality outcomes for individuals and their 
families.
www.mhc.wa.gov.au

(08) 6553 0600

http://www.dwer.wa.gov.au
http://www.legalaid.wa.gov.au
http://www.mainroads.wa.gov.au
http://www.mhc.wa.gov.au


17

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

Department of Defence – Pilbara Regiment
General enquiries for defence families posted in  
the Pilbara.

 pilbararegiment
www.defence.gov.au 

(08) 9185 9122

Department of Human Services
www.humanservices.gov.au

Centrelink – myGov Help desk
www.humanservices.gov.au/individuals/centrelink  

Medicare – General Enquiries
www.humanservices.gov.au

Bureau of Meteorology (BOM)
24 hour warnings for weather events including cyclones.
www.bom.gov.au 

13 23 07

13 20 11

1300 659 210

Department of the Prime Minister  
and Cabinet
Indigenous Affairs Group
Pilbara Office
PMC offers support to Aboriginal communities through 
a range of programmes.
www.pmc.gov.au

1800 079 098

https://www.facebook.com/pilbararegiment
http://www.defence.gov.au
http://www.humanservices.gov.au
http://www.humanservices.gov.au/individuals/centrelink
http://www.humanservices.gov.au
http://www.bom.gov.au
http://www.pmc.gov.au


18

Notes



Community Services

C
om

m
un

ity
  

S
er

vi
ce

s



Community Services

Aboriginal Family Law Services
Provides legal and community education services for 
all Aboriginal people, including children, who have 
experienced family and domestic violence or sexual 
assault, including men, women and children.
Our culturally secure services are delivered from six 
regional locations – Broome, Carnarvon, Geraldton, 
Kalgoorlie, Kununurra and Port Hedland. We 
advocate on law and policy reforms that support the 
wellbeing of Aboriginal victim survivors and help to 
prevent family violence and make our communities 
safer.
Unit 2/3 Hunt Street, South Hedland WA 6722
porthedland@afls.org.au 
www.afls.org.au 

(08) 9172 5024

1800 469 246

Aboriginal Legal Service of WA
Provides legal aid services to Aboriginal and Torres 
Strait Islander peoples throughout Western Australia 
in accordance with grant conditions imposed by the 
Commonwealth Attorney General’s Department.
6/2 Byass Street, South Hedland WA 6722
southhedland@als.org.au 
www.als.org.au 

(08) 9172 1455

1800 019 900
Free Call

Bloodwood Tree Association
Services to Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 
people including: sobering up centre; night patrol; 
homeless support; drug and alcohol counselling; 
workforce and career development, Aboriginal 
training and employment, indigenous employment 
program; advocacy and housing support.
19 Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
reception@bloodwoodtree.org.au 
www.bloodwoodtree.org.au 

(08) 9138 3000 
1800 282 8733

Care For Hedland
Community environmental group monitoring 
Flatback Turtles and shorebirds, recycling, litter 
collections and cleanups, weeding, community 
gardens, sustainable living, school and daycare 
environmental talks.
coordinator@careforhedland.org.au 
www.careforhedland.org.au

0488 907 260

20

mailto:porthedland%40afls.org.au?subject=
http://www.afls.org.au
mailto:southhedland%40als.org.au?subject=
http://www.als.org.au
mailto:reception%40bloodwoodtree.org.au?subject=
http://www.bloodwoodtree.org.au
mailto:coordinator%40careforhedland.org.au?subject=
http://www.careforhedland.org.au


21

Community Services

Commonwealth Respite and Carelink 
Young Carers Programme – Red Cross
Provides support to young carers who may be 
caring for a family member or friend with an illness, 
disability, mental health issue, alcohol or other drug 
problem, or who is frail-aged.
107 Wellington Street, East Perth WA 6004
metrorespite@redcross.org.au

1800 998 126

(08) 9421 6300

EPIC – Empowering People in 
Communities
EPIC through a range of services and programmes 
support many people to live a more connected life.
•	 Disability services - respite and support;
•	 Parenting programmes;
•	 Career and training guidance; and
•	 Children and youth programmes.
programs@empoweringpeople.org.au
www.empoweringpeople.org.au 

(08) 9185 0000

13 64 64

Entrypoint Perth
Assist homeless people in seeking accommodation 
and linking with crisis accommodation services.
enquiries@entrypointperth.com.au  
www.entrypointperth.com.au 

1800 124 684

Headspace 
headspace Pilbara provides outreach-based 
headspace services to young people aged 12-
25 through co-location with Pilbara community, 
education and health services. Youth Wellbeing 
Workers based in Karratha, Port Hedland and 
Newman are able to coordinate support to young 
people to enhance wellbeing, including mental 
health, alcohol and other drug services, vocational 
and education services as well as primary and sexual 
health services. 
headspace Pilbara also have some capacity to 
support senior family members in Newman, Port 
Hedland and Karratha in their roles caring for young 
people.
info@headspacepilbara.org.au
www.headspace.org.au/headspace-centres/
pilbara/

 headspacepilbara  

1800 290 626

mailto:metrorespite%40redcross.org.au?subject=
mailto:programs%40empoweringpeople.org.au?subject=
http://www.empoweringpeople.org.au
mailto:enquiries%40entrypointperth.com.au?subject=
http://www.entrypointperth.com.au
mailto:info%40headspacepilbara.org.au?subject=
http://www.headspace.org.au/headspace-centres/pilbara/
http://www.headspace.org.au/headspace-centres/pilbara/
https://www.facebook.com/headspacepilbara


22

Hedland Collective
Hedland Collective was organised in 2017 as a group 
of public, private, and not-for-profit organisations 
dedicated to improving outcomes and opportunities 
for the community of Hedland using a collective 
impact approach. There is a wealth of services 
and amenities in Hedland, and we believe that 
by improving coordination and alignment among 
existing efforts we can increase positive benefits for 
the community. 
info@hedlandcollective.com.au 
www.hedlandcollective.com.au

Hedland Snake Removal
Specialises in the rescue and relocation of all reptiles 
from premises from the greater Hedland region. The 
group also assist in the rehabilitation and release 
of injured animals where the situation requires. The 
group is a volunteer not for profit organisation.

 HedlandSnakeRemoval 

0488 627 278

Hedland Well Women’s Centre
Provides support, guidance, companionship and 
a home away from home for newcomers and all 
women of Port Hedland. Our services also include 
self- development workshops, social events, clinical 
health services and counselling to women and their 
families.
2B Leake Street, South Hedland WA 6722
info@wellwomens.com.au 
www.wellwomens.com.au

(08) 9140 1124

Hedland Women’s Refuge
24hr crisis accommodation for women and children 
who are escaping domestic/family violence or are 
homeless due to a crisis.
ceo@hedlandwomensrefuge.com.au
www.hedlandwomensrefuge.com.au 

(08) 9173 1896

(08) 9173 1948
Crisis Line

Helping Minds
Helping Minds provides support groups, events 
and educational programs for family members and 
friends supporting loved ones with a mental health 
concern. Helping Minds also provides support with 
NDIS applications. 
Unit 12-12A Lotteries House, 4 Rason Link,  
South Hedland WA 6722
info@helpingminds.org.au 
www.helpingminds.org.au

(08) 9427 7100

1800 811 747

Community Services

mailto:info%40hedlandcollective.com.au?subject=
http://www.hedlandcollective.com.au
https://www.facebook.com/HedlandSnakeRemoval
mailto:info%40wellwomens.com.au?subject=
http://www.wellwomens.com.au
mailto:ceo%40hedlandwomensrefuge.com.au?subject=
http://www.hedlandwomensrefuge.com.au
mailto:info%40helpingminds.org.au?subject=
http://www.helpingminds.org.au


23

Hope Community Services
Provides much needed support to people affected 
by alcohol and other drugs, mental ill-health, youth 
justice issues and socioeconomic disadvantage.
admin@hopecs.org.au 

 HopeCommunityServicesWa
www.hopecommunityservices.org.au 

(08) 9144 2228

Lifestyle Solutions
Lifestyle Solutions provides 24-hour support and 
services to people with disabilities, and services to 
children in out of home care.
Pilbara Regional Support Centre, JD Hardie Youth 
Centre, 1559 Cottier Drive, South Hedland WA 6722
pilbara@lifestylesolutions.org.au
www.lifestylesolutions.org.au

1800 634 748

MacKillop Family Services 
MacKillop Family Services deliver support for young 
people and families so they can heal from past 
traumas and develop to their potential through our 
services:
•	 Foster care;
•	 Intensive family support;
•	 Indigenous healing;
•	 Family care support.
Open Monday to Friday 8.00am to 4.00pm.
2/7 Tonkin Street, South Hedland WA 6722
www.mackillop.org.au

(08) 9148 1600
(Port Hedland)

Mission Australia
Pilbara Community Alcohol and Drug Service 
(PCADS) have four hubs in the Pilbara; Hedland, 
Karratha, Tom Price and Newman. We also provide 
services for: family & domestic violence, suicide 
prevention, emergency relief, AOD youth & families & 
mental health portal.  Mental Health Councillors are 
also available.
3/7 Tonkin Street, South Hedland WA 6722
PilbaraCS@MissionAustralia.com.au 
www.missionaustralia.com.au

(08) 9174 4800

1800 005 579

Ngala Parenting Support
The Pilbara Families building Pilbara Communities 
project provides Ngala Parenting Support through 
education and visits to families and communities in 
Hedland.
ngala@ngala.com.au 
www.ngala.com.au

(08) 9368 9368

Community Services

mailto:admin%40hopecs.org.au?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/HopeCommunityServicesWa
http://www.hopecommunityservices.org.au
mailto:pilbara%40lifestylesolutions.org.au?subject=
http://www.lifestylesolutions.org.au
http://www.mackillop.org.au
mailto:PilbaraCS%40MissionAustralia.com.au?subject=
http://www.missionaustralia.com.au
mailto:ngala%40ngala.com.au?subject=
http://www.ngala.com.au


24

Pilbara Community Legal Service (PCLS)
Provides legal and non-legal services specialising 
in family law, wills and deceased estates, criminal 
injuries compensation, financial counselling, tenancy 
support and advocacy, homelessness support, 
domestic violence support and migrant settlement 
support.
2 Leake Street, South Hedland WA 6722
admink@pcls.net.au
www.pcls.net.au

(08) 9140 1613

Regional Development Australia Pilbara
A not-for-profit organisation funded by the Australia 
Government. Working in partnership with all tiers 
of government, as well as local industry, business 
and community organisations. RDA Pilbara is 
strongly committed to supporting the growth and 
development of Australia’s Pilbara region.
officemanager@rdapilbara.org.au
www.rdapilbara.org.au

(08) 9144 0651

Relationships Australia
Provides face to face and phone (in certain cases) 
counselling services for individuals, couples, families, 
and children.
Unit 8, 4 Rason Link, South Hedland WA 6722
southhedland@relationshipswa.org.au 
www.relationshipswa.org.au

(08) 6164 0520

Saving Animals from Euthanasia (SAFE) 
Hedland
SAFE is an animal rescue and rehoming organisation 
using the foster care model.
hedland@safe.org.au 

 SAFEHedland 
www.safe.org.au

0400 244 305

St Vincent de Paul - Charity Shop
Vinnies operates shops across Western Australia and 
offers a wide range of clothing, books, collectables, 
manchester, bric-a-brac and furniture (furniture not 
available in all shops).
Lovell Place, South Hedland WA 6722 
Tuesday - Saturday 9am - 2pm
SouthHedland.Shop@svdpwa.org.au 
www.vinnies.org.au

(08) 9172 2909

Community Services

mailto:admink%40pcls.net.au?subject=
http://www.pcls.net.au
mailto:officemanager%40rdapilbara.org.au?subject=
http://www.rdapilbara.org.au
mailto:southhedland%40relationshipswa.org.au?subject=
http://www.relationshipswa.org.au
mailto:hedland%40safe.org.au?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/SAFEHedland
http://www.safe.org.au
mailto:SouthHedland.Shop%40svdpwa.org.au?subject=
http://www.vinnies.org.au


25

Silver Chain Services
Helps people of all ages to receive the care they need 
to remain happy and healthy at home. Focuses on 
individual strengths and abilities and offers support 
and guidance where needed.
Call for information on services available in the 
Pilbara.
info@silverchain.org.au
www.silverchain.org.au

1300 650 803

South Hedland Child and Parent Centre 
The Child and Parent Centre – South Hedland is a 
welcoming place for all families. We cater for children 
from birth to eight years old.
1 Weaver Place, South Hedland WA 6722
southhedland.cpc@ymcawa.org.au
www.childandparentcentres.wa.edu.au/south-
hedland/

(08) 9172 4956

Community Services

mailto:info%40silverchain.org.au?subject=
http://www.silverchain.org.au
mailto:southhedland.cpc%40ymcawa.org.au?subject=
http://www.childandparentcentres.wa.edu.au/south-hedland/
http://www.childandparentcentres.wa.edu.au/south-hedland/


26

Notes



Children and  
Young People

C
hi

ld
re

n 
an

d 
 

Yo
un

g 
P

eo
pl

e



Children and Young People

EARLY YEARS

Australian Breastfeeding Association 
24 Hour National Breastfeeding Helpline
Offers breastfeeding information and support to 
expectant and new/experienced parents.  
Open 24 hours.
info@breastfeeding.asn.au
www.breastfeeding.asn.au

1800 686 268

Child Australia - West Pilbara Mobile 
Children’s Service
Offers programmes to develop the capacity 
of families and children to reach learning and 
development potential. The mobile service offers 
playgroups to meet the particular learning needs of 
children in community as well as locally.
Lotteries House, 4 Rason Link,  
South Hedland WA 6722
renouf@childaustralia.org.au

 westpilbaramobilechildrenservice 
www.childaustralia.org.au

(08) 9172 1722

Hedland Toy Library
Hedland Toy Library is a volunteer-run service which 
offers a range of 600+ toys and bouncy castles to 
borrow for children aged 0-8 years. Help to reduce 
waste, save money and expose your child to a greater 
range of play experiences by borrowing each week 
rather than buying!
Lotteries House, South Hedland WA 6722
hedlandtoylibrary@hotmail.com 

 hedlandtoylibrary 
www.hedland.mibase.com.au

Hedland Well Women’s Centre
Programmes and services to support adjusting to 
Babyhood Club (ABC); Parenting Programs; Monthly 
Morning Teas, Fun and Friendship Coffee and Chat; 
Library and Resource Centre.
2B Leake Street, South Hedland WA 6722
info@wellwomens.com.au 
www.wellwomens.com.au

(08) 9140 1124

28

mailto:info%40breastfeeding.asn.au?subject=
http://www.breastfeeding.asn.au
mailto:renouf%40childaustralia.org.au?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/westpilbaramobilechildrenservice
http://www.childaustralia.org.au
mailto:hedlandtoylibrary%40hotmail.com?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/hedlandtoylibrary
https://hedland.mibase.com.au/home/index.php
mailto:info%40wellwomens.com.au?subject=
http://www.wellwomens.com.au


29

Children and Young People

EARLY YEARS

Hippy Hedland
HIPPY is a home-based, early learning and 
parenting program for families with young children. 
Empowering the parent as the child’s first teacher. 
Parents teach their child literacy, numeracy and 
language skills as well as physical skills so they are 
school-ready and develop a love of learning that 
lasts throughout their lives.
Lotteries House, 10/4 Rason Link,  
South Hedland WA 6722
hippyhedland@childaustralia.org.au
www.hippyaustralia.bsl.org.au 

0428 884 558

Len Taplin Children’s Service
Provides day care and out of school hours care for 
primary school aged children.
Dempster Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
lentaplin@onetree.org.au 
www.onetree.org.au

(08) 9173 3833

0403 347 935

Ngala Parenting Support
The Pilbara Families building Pilbara Communities 
project provides Ngala Parenting Support through 
education and visits to families and communities in 
Hedland.
ngala@ngala.com.au 
www.ngala.com.au

(08) 9368 9368

Port Hedland Library
The Library is open weekdays and Saturday morning.
sthlib@porthedland.wa.gov.au
www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/
facilities/libraries

(08) 9158 9378

Rose Nowers Early Learning Centre 
Rose Nowers Early Learning Centre is a non-profit 
multifunctional Aboriginal children’s service, offering 
high quality education care primarily for Aboriginal 
and Torres Strait Islanders.
25 Boronia Close, South Hedland WA 6722
coordinator@rosenowers.org.au

(08) 9140 1293

mailto:hippyhedland%40childaustralia.org.au?subject=
https://hippyaustralia.bsl.org.au
mailto:lentaplin%40onetree.org.au?subject=
http://www.onetree.org.au
mailto:ngala%40ngala.com.au?subject=
http://www.ngala.com.au
mailto:sthlib%40porthedland.wa.gov.au?subject=
https://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/facilities/libraries.aspx
https://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/facilities/libraries.aspx


30

EARLY YEARS

South Hedland Child and Parent Centre 
The Child and Parent Centre – South Hedland is a 
welcoming place for all families. We cater for children 
from birth to eight years old.
1 Weaver Place, South Hedland WA 6722
southhedland.cpc@ymcawa.org.au
www.childandparentcentres.wa.edu.au/south-
hedland/

(08) 9172 4956

South Hedland Library
Offers Storytime (stories and craft for pre-school 
children) and Rhymetime (songs and stories for 
under 2 years) sessions for families. The Library is 
open weekdays and Saturday morning.
Leake Street, South Hedland WA 6722
sthlib@porthedland.wa.gov.au 
www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/
facilities/libraries

(08) 9158 9373

Treloar Child Care Centre
Treloar Child Care Centre provides long day care 
(child care centre), afterschool care and vacation 
care.
4 Treloar Close, South Hedland WA 6722
office@treloarchildcare.com.au

(08) 9140 1666

YMCA Early Learning Centre
Provides quality, all-day care for children of working 
families and the general community. These services 
mainly cater for non-school children whose parents 
are working, undertaking vocational study, training or 
looking for work.
Corner Keesing & Dempster Street,  
Port Hedland WA 6721
porthedland.elc@ymcawa.org.au 
www.ymcawa.org.au/port-hedland-elc

(08) 9173 1088

Children and Young People

http://www.childandparentcentres.wa.edu.au/south-hedland/
http://www.childandparentcentres.wa.edu.au/south-hedland/
https://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/facilities/libraries.aspx
https://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/facilities/libraries.aspx
mailto:office%40treloarchildcare.com.au?subject=
mailto:porthedland.elc%40ymcawa.org.au?subject=
http://www.ymcawa.org.au/port-hedland-elc


31

Children and Young People

CHILDREN 6 – 12 YEARS

Kids Helpline
Kids Helpline is Australia’s only free, private and 
confidential telephone and online counselling service 
specifically for young people aged from 5-25 years.
www.kidshelpline.com.au 

1800 551 800

Len Taplin Children’s Service
Provides day care and out of school hours care for 
primary school aged children.
Dempster Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
lentaplin@onetree.org.au 
www.onetree.org.au

(08) 9173 3833

0403 347 935

Ngala Parenting Support
The Pilbara Families building Pilbara Communities 
project provides Ngala Parenting Support through 
education and visits to families and communities in 
Hedland.
ngala@ngala.com.au 
www.ngala.com.au

(08) 9368 9368

Port Hedland Library
Lego Club.  Computer access with adult supervision.
sthlib@porthedland.wa.gov.au 
www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/
facilities/libraries 

(08) 9158 9378

South Hedland Library
Computer access. Free Wi-Fi.
Leake Street, South Hedland WA 6722
sthlib@porthedland.wa.gov.au 
www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/
facilities/libraries 

(08) 9158 9373

Treloar Child Care Centre
Treloar Child Care Centre provides long day care 
(child care centre), after school care and vacation 
care.
4 Treloar Close, South Hedland WA 6722
office@treloarchildcare.com.au

(08) 9140 1666

http://www.kidshelpline.com.au
mailto:lentaplin%40onetree.org.au?subject=
http://www.onetree.org.au
mailto:ngala%40ngala.com.au?subject=
http://www.ngala.com.au
mailto:sthlib%40porthedland.wa.gov.au?subject=
http://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/facilities/libraries
http://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/facilities/libraries
mailto:sthlib%40porthedland.wa.gov.au%20?subject=
http://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/facilities/libraries
http://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au/our-community/facilities/libraries
mailto:office%40treloarchildcare.com.au?subject=


32

Children and Young People

CHILDREN 6 – 12 YEARS

Youth Involvement Council
The Youth Involvement Council delivers a range of 
services for 5-25 year olds including a Youth Centre, 
Mingle Mob, education programs, outreach, case 
management and crisis accommodation.
34 Lawson Street, South Hedland WA 6722
ceo@yic.com.au 

 YouthInvolvementCouncil
www.yic.com.au 

(08) 9140 1272

mailto:ceo%40yic.com.au?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/YouthInvolvementCouncil
http://www.yic.com.au


33

Children and Young People

YOUTH SERVICES

Acacia Support Service Port Hedland 
Counselling support and education for males and 
females over the age of 13 who have been a victim of 
sexual or physical abuse.
Lotteries House, Unit 8, 4 Rason Link, South Hedland  
WA 6722
SouthHedland@RelationshipsWA.org.au

 RelationshipsSouthHedland 
www.relationshipswa.org.au

(08) 6164 0520

1300 364 277

Commonwealth Respite and Carelink 
Young Carers Programme – Red Cross
Provides support to young carers who may be 
caring for a family member or friend with an illness, 
disability, mental health issue, alcohol or other drug 
problem, or who is frail-aged.
107 Wellington Street, East Perth WA 6004
metrorespite@redcross.org.au

1800 998 126

(08) 9421 6300

EPIC – Empowering People in 
Communities
EPIC through a range of services and programmes 
support many people to live a more connected life.
•	 Disability services - respite and support;
•	 Parenting programmes;
•	 Career and training guidance; and
•	 Children and youth programmes.
programs@empoweringpeople.org.au
www.empoweringpeople.org.au

(08) 9185 0000

13 64 64

Headspace 
headspace Pilbara provides outreach-based 
headspace services to young people aged 12-
25 through co-location with Pilbara community, 
education and health services. Youth Wellbeing 
Workers based in Karratha, Port Hedland and Newman 
are able to coordinate support to young people to 
enhance wellbeing, including mental health, alcohol 
and other drug services, vocational and education 
services as well as primary and sexual health services. 
headspace Pilbara also have some capacity to support 
senior family members in Newman, Port Hedland and 
Karratha in their roles caring for young people.
info@headspacepilbara.org.au

 headspacepilbara
www.headspace.org.au/headspace-centres/
pilbara/

1800 290 626

mailto:SouthHedland%40RelationshipsWA.org.au?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/RelationshipsSouthHedland
http://www.relationshipswa.org.au
mailto:metrorespite%40redcross.org.au?subject=
mailto:programs%40empoweringpeople.org.au?subject=
http://www.empoweringpeople.org.au
mailto:info%40headspacepilbara.org.au?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/headspacepilbara
http://www.headspace.org.au/headspace-centres/pilbara/
http://www.headspace.org.au/headspace-centres/pilbara/


34

Children and Young People

YOUTH SERVICES

JD Hardie Youth Zone
A one stop for youth services in the area. This facility 
provides a space for youth to socialise, engage 
in activities, learn new skills and also provide 
opportunity to create their own future.
Lot 5991 Cottier Drive, South Hedland WA 6722

 JDhardieyouthzone
jd@porthedland.wa.gov.au 
www.porthedland.wa.gov.au

(08) 9158 9380

Kids Helpline
Kids Helpline is Australia’s only free, private and 
confidential telephone and online counselling service 
specifically for young people aged from 5-25 years.
www.kidshelpline.com.au

1800 551 800

Ngala Parenting Support
The Pilbara Families building Pilbara Communities 
project provides Ngala Parenting Support through 
education and visits to families and communities in 
Hedland.
ngala@ngala.com.au 
www.ngala.com.au

(08) 9368 9368

Samaritans 
Youthline WA
Help Line
24/7 Anonymous crisis support.
www.thesamaritans.org.au 

1800 198 313
13 52 47

Youth Involvement Council
The Youth Involvement Council delivers a range of 
services for 5-25 year old’s including a Youth Centre, 
Mingle Mob, education programs, outreach, case 
management and crisis accommodation.
34 Lawson Street, South Hedland WA 6722
ceo@yic.com.au 

 YouthInvolvementCouncil
www.yic.com.au

(08) 9140 1272

https://www.facebook.com/JDhardieyouthzone
mailto:jd%40porthedland.wa.gov.au?subject=
http://www.porthedland.wa.gov.au
http://www.kidshelpline.com.au
mailto:ngala%40ngala.com.au?subject=
http://www.ngala.com.au
http://www.thesamaritans.org.au
mailto:ceo%40yic.com.au?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/YouthInvolvementCouncil
http://www.yic.com.au


35

Children and Young People

EDUCATION SERVICES

Baler Primary School 
Baler Close, South Hedland WA 6722
baler.ps@education.wa.edu.au 

(08) 9172 1955

Cassia Education Support Centre 
A small government school for students with 
identified special needs that include but is not 
limited to intellectual disabilities, Autism (ASD) and 
physical disabilities as well. The Centre caters for 
students from Kindergarten to Year 6 and shares its 
campus with Cassia Primary School.
16 Boronia Close, South Hedland WA 6722
cassia.esc@education.wa.edu.au 
www.cassiaesc.wa.edu.au

(08) 9172 3162

Cassia Primary School 
16 Boronia Close, South Hedland WA 6722
cassia.ps@education.wa.edu.au 
www.cassiaps.wa.edu.au

(08) 9172 2495

Hedland Senior High School
HSHS provides an educational institution to promote 
excellence in learning to empower students to reach 
their learning and development potential.
Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
hedland.shs@education.wa.edu.au  
www.hedlandshs.wa.edu.au

(08) 9172 8000

North Regional TAFE - Pundulmurra 
Campus - South Hedland
Provides over 200 nationally recognised and industry 
endorsed qualifications each year.
info@nrtafe.wa.edu.au 
www.northregionaltafe.wa.edu.au

1300 996 573

Port Hedland Primary School 
Corney Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
porthedland.ps@education.wa.edu.au 
www.porthedlandps.wa.edu.au

(08) 9173 1114

South Hedland Primary School 
Weaver Place, South Hedland WA 6722
southhedland.ps@education.wa.edu.au 
www.southhedlandps.wa.edu.au

(08) 9172 7272

mailto:baler.ps%40education.wa.edu.au?subject=
mailto:cassia.esc%40education.wa.edu.au?subject=
http://www.cassiaesc.wa.edu.au
mailto:cassia.ps%40education.wa.edu.au?subject=
http://www.cassiaps.wa.edu.au
mailto:hedland.shs%40education.wa.edu.au?subject=
http://www.hedlandshs.wa.edu.au
mailto:info%40nrtafe.wa.edu.au?subject=
http://www.northregionaltafe.wa.edu.au
mailto:porthedland.ps%40education.wa.edu.au?subject=
http://www.porthedlandps.wa.edu.au
mailto:southhedland.ps%40education.wa.edu.au?subject=
http://www.southhedlandps.wa.edu.au


36

Children and Young People

EDUCATION SERVICES

St Cecilia’s Catholic Primary School 
35 Sutherland Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
admin@stcecilia.wa.edu.au 
www.stcecilia.wa.edu.au

(08) 9174 7000

Strelley Community School 
A remote Aboriginal Community school based in tow 
locations – Strelley and Warralong.
principal@strelleycommunityschool.wa.edu.au 
www.strelleycommunityschool.wa.edu.au

(08) 9176 4925

Yandeyarra Remote Community School 
Yandeyarra Remote Community School is located on 
a large Aboriginal reserve 150 kilometres from Port 
Hedland and caters for students from Kindergarten 
to Year 12, with an enrolment of approximately 40 
students.
yandeyarra.rcs@education.wa.edu.au 
www.yandeyarrarcs.wa.edu.au

(08) 9176 4932

mailto:admin%40stcecilia.wa.edu.au?subject=
http://www.stcecilia.wa.edu.au
mailto:principal%40strelleycommunityschool.wa.edu.au?subject=
http://www.strelleycommunityschool.wa.edu.au
mailto:yandeyarra.rcs%40education.wa.edu.au?subject=
http://www.yandeyarrarcs.wa.edu.au


Aboriginal Organisations

A
bo

rig
in

al
 

O
rg

an
is

at
io

ns



Aboriginal Organisations

Ashburton Aboriginal Corporation
Ashburton Aboriginal Corporation’s mission is to 
establish and maintain an environment that benefits 
Aboriginal people through the creation of culturally 
appropriate employment, enterprise opportunities 
and the provision of education and training services 
throughout the Pilbara.
8A Byass Street, South Hedland WA 6722
reception.hedland@ashburton.net.au
www.ashburton.net.au 

(08) 9140 1246

Bloodwood Tree Association
Services to Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 
people including sobering up centre; night patrol; 
homeless support; drug and alcohol counselling; 
workforce and career development, Aboriginal 
training and employment, indigenous employment 
program; advocacy and housing support.
19 Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
reception@bloodwoodtree.org.au 
www.bloodwoodtree.org.au

(08) 9138 3000

1800 282 8733

Gumala Aboriginal Corporation
Serving the Bunjima, Yinhawangka and Nyiyaparli 
people of the Pilbara region in Western Australia. 
Gumala’s unique and transformational approach to 
poverty alleviation in a socially complex environment 
is enabling economic, social and community 
developmental solutions for Traditional Owners.

 GumalaAboriginalCorporation
 GumalaAboriginalCorporationJobsLink

info@gumala.com.au
www.gumala.com.au 

(08) 9188 4500

IBN Corporation
Trustee’s for the Yinhawangka Banyjima and 
Nyiyaparli people - delivering benefits to IBN 
beneficiaries through funding programs and projects.
3 Brand Street, South Hedland WA 6722
admin@ibngroup.com.au 
www.ibngroup.com.au

(08) 9140 0900

1800 014 401

Karlka Nyiyaparli Aboriginal Corporation
Karlka provides services to the Nyiyaparli people.
Suite 1, 9 Byass Street, South Hedland WA 6722
reception@karlka.com.au

(08) 9140 2755

38

mailto:reception.hedland%40ashburton.net.au?subject=
http://www.ashburton.net.au
mailto:reception%40bloodwoodtree.org.au?subject=
http://www.bloodwoodtree.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/GumalaAboriginalCorporation
https://www.facebook.com/GumalaAboriginalCorporationJobsLink
mailto:?subject=
http://www.gumala.com.au
mailto:admin%40ibngroup.com.au?subject=
http://www.ibngroup.com.au
mailto:reception%40karlka.com.au?subject=


39

Aboriginal Organisations

Mugarinya Yandeyarra Community 
Yandeyarra is a large Aboriginal community,  
located in the Pilbara Regional, within the Town  
of Port Hedland.

(08) 9176 4883

Pilbara Meta Maya Regional Aboriginal 
Corporation
Provides services to remote Aboriginal communities 
in the areas of essential services (power, water 
and wastewater), housing management, support 
and tenancy management, environmental health, 
mechanical services and property management.
3 Yanana Street, Wedgefield WA 6721
pmmenquires@metamaya.com.au 
www.metamaya.org.au

(08) 9172 5155

Wangka Maya Pilbara Aboriginal 
Language Centre
Wangka Maya Pilbara Aboriginal Language Centre 
aims to be recognised as a leading Aboriginal 
language and resource centre in Australia.
Cnr Hamilton & Throssell Roads,  
South Hedland WA 6722
admin@wangkamaya.org.au 
www.wangkamaya.org.au

(08) 9172 2344

Wirraka Maya Health Service Aboriginal 
Corporation
An Aboriginal health care service designed to ensure 
our client’s journey through the health system meets 
their medical, health, social and cultural needs. 
Includes medical services for Aboriginal people and  
a wellbeing centre.
17 Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
admin@wmhsac.com 
www.wmhsac.com

(08) 9172 0400

Yamatji Marlpa Aboriginal Corporation 
Aboriginal Corporation run by an Aboriginal Board 
of Directors to protect Yamatji and Marlpa country. 
We do this by providing a range of professional 
services to our clients, the Traditional Owners of the 
Pilbara, Murchison and Gascoyne regions of Western 
Australia. Our services include Native Title, Future 
Acts, heritage protection, community, environment 
and economic development projects, and prescribed 
bodies corporate support.
2/29 Steel Loop, Wedgefield WA 6721
www.ymac.org.au

(08) 9160 3800

mailto:pmmenquires%40metamaya.com.au?subject=
http://www.metamaya.org.au
mailto:admin%40wangkamaya.org.au?subject=
http://www.wangkamaya.org.au
mailto:admin%40wmhsac.com?subject=
http://www.wmhsac.com
http://www.ymac.org.au


40

Notes



Health Agencies

H
ea

lt
h 

A
ge

nc
ie

s



Health Agencies

42

Australian Breastfeeding Association
24 Hour National Breastfeeding Helpline
Breastfeeding information and support to all parents. 
Mother’s group meetings and individual counselling 
available.  Community education of the importance 
of breastfeeding to all levels of the community 
(schools, service groups and health professionals).
info@breastfeeding.asn.au
www.breastfeeding.asn.au 

1800 686 268

Hedland Psychologists
Range of psychological services for individuals, 
families and organisations utilising evidence based 
therapeutic interventions for improvements in 
mental health. Offices are embedded within the 
three local medical centres. 
admin@hedlandpsychologists.com.au
www.hedlandpsychologists.com.au

(08) 9442 9696

0488 772 300

Hedland Well Women’s Centre - Clinic
A free service provided by the Centre’s women’s  
health nurse.
2B Leake Street, South Hedland WA 6722
info@wellwomens.com.au 
www.wellwomens.com.au

(08) 9140 1124

Helping Minds
Helping Minds provides support groups, events 
and educational programs for family members and 
friends supporting loved ones with a mental health 
concern. Helping Minds also provides support with 
NDIS applications. 
Unit 12-12A Lotteries House, 4 Rason Link,  
South Hedland WA 6722
info@helpingminds.org.au 
www.helpingminds.org.au

(08) 9427 7100

1800 811 747

Mission Australia
Pilbara Community Alcohol and Drug Service 
(PCADS) have 4 hubs in the Pilbara; Hedland, 
Karratha, Tom Price and Newman. We also provide 
services for: family & domestic violence, suicide 
prevention, emergency relief, AOD youth & families & 
mental health portal. Mental Health Councillors are 
also available.
3/7 Tonkin Street, South Hedland WA 6722
pilbaracs@missionaustralia.com.au 
www.missionaustralia.com.au

(08) 9174 4800

1800 005 579

mailto:info%40breastfeeding.asn.au?subject=
http://www.breastfeeding.asn.au
mailto:admin%40hedlandpsychologists.com.au?subject=
http://www.hedlandpsychologists.com.au
mailto:info%40wellwomens.com.au?subject=
http://www.wellwomens.com.au
mailto:info%40helpingminds.org.au?subject=
http://www.helpingminds.org.au
mailto:pilbaracs%40missionaustralia.com.au?subject=
http://www.missionaustralia.com.au


43

Health Agencies

PATCHES – Disability Diagnostic Clinics & 
Therapy Services 
Our Therapy Services include Speech Pathology, 
Occupational Therapy, Exercise Physiology, Carer 
Support Program, The Alert Program®, Positive 
Behaviour Therapy and telehealth psychology and 
counselling. 
therapy@patches-paediatrics.com.au

PATCHES provide outreach diagnostic clinics for 
Autism Spectrum Disorder, Fetal Alcohol Spectrum 
Disorder, Global Developmental Delay, Intellectual 
Disability and Mental Health Conditions. 
diagnosis@patches-paediatrics.com.au
www.patches-paediatrics.com.au   

0455 028 813 
(Therapy 
Services)

(08) 6280 1259 
(Diagnostic 

Clinic)

Pilbara Mental Health and Drug Services 
We provide a high-quality community mental 
health and Aboriginal drug service while supporting 
individual residents and visitors throughout the 
Pilbara region and their families towards achieving 
meaningful recovery.
Hedland Health Campus, 2-34 Colebatch Way,  
South Hedland WA 6722
www.health.wa.gov.au 

(08) 9174 1240

Silver Chain Services
Helps people of all ages to receive the care they need 
to remain happy and healthy at home. Focuses on 
individual strengths and abilities and offers support 
and guidance where needed.
Call for information on services available in the 
Pilbara.
info@silverchain.org.au
www.silverchain.org.au 

1300 650 803

St John Ambulance WA Ltd
First Aid courses for families, workplace training and 
personnel. First aid kits and servicing for workplace, 
recreational and personal use. Volunteer ambulance 
opportunities.
2 Quininup Way, Kingsford Business Park,  
Port Hedland WA 6721
hedland@stjohnambulance.com.au 
www.stjohnwa.com.au 

(08) 9172 1333

mailto:therapy%40patches-paediatrics.com.au?subject=
mailto:diagnosis%40patches-paediatrics.com.au?subject=
http://www.patches-paediatrics.com.au
http://www.health.wa.gov.au
mailto:info%40silverchain.org.au?subject=
http://www.silverchain.org.au
mailto:hedland%40stjohnambulance.com.au?subject=
http://www.stjohnwa.com.au


44

Turner River Rehabilitation Facility 
Yaandina’s Turner River Rehabilitation Centre is a 
24-bed facility that uses the Therapeutic Community 
(TC) model for treatment and addiction recovery 
that includes mental and physical healing.
This centre provides a facility in the Pilbara that 
allows individuals who have successfully completed 
a detoxification process from drugs and/or alcohol to 
recover from their addictions. Turner River is certified 
against the Standards for Therapeutic Communities 
in a Residential Care setting and also certified 
against the Standards for Culturally Secure practice.
The centre is open 24 hours – 365 days a years and 
families are able to visit following a settling in period.
Accessing the service - a referral accompanied by 
a medical assessment is required to access Turner 
River. Referrals could be from self, community drug 
and alcohol services, mental health services, other 
community agencies.
Lot 257 Great Northern Highway,  
South Hedland WA 6722
info.turnerriver@yaandina.org
referrals@yaandina.org
www.yaandina.org

(08) 9172 4490

WA Country Health Services
Regional Office (08) 9174 1600
Hedland Health Campus (08) 9174 1000
Emergency Department (08) 9174 1000
Mental Health (08) 9174 1240
PATS (Patient Assisted Travel Scheme) 1800 138 653
Pilbara Population Health (08) 9174 1647
Pilbara Aged Care (08) 9174 1070
WACHSPB_RegionalOffice@health.wa.gov.au

Health Agencies

mailto:info.turnerriver%40yaandina.org?subject=
mailto:referrals%40yaandina.org?subject=
http://www.yaandina.org
mailto:WACHSPB_RegionalOffice%40health.wa.gov.au?subject=


45

WA Primary Health Alliance (WAPHA) 
The organisation that oversees the strategic 
commissioning functions of the three Western 
Australian Primary Health Networks: Perth North, 
Perth South and Country WA.
WA Primary Health Alliance works with consumers, 
health service providers, hospitals and health 
professionals to better understand the community’s 
health needs and improve access to healthcare.
info@wapha.org.au 
www.wapha.org.au 

1300 855 702

Wirraka Maya Health Service Aboriginal 
Corporation
An Aboriginal health care service designed to ensure 
our client’s journey through the health system meets 
their medical, health, social and cultural needs. 
Includes medical services for Aboriginal people and a 
wellbeing centre.
17 Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
admin@wmhsac.com 
www.wmhsac.com

(08) 9172 0400

Health Agencies

mailto:info%40wapha.org.au?subject=
http://www.wapha.org.au
mailto:admin%40wmhsac.com?subject=
http://www.wmhsac.com


46

Health Agencies

GENERAL PRACTICE

Port Hedland Family Practice
Health assessments, care plans, pre-employment 
medicals, pap smears, women’s health, men’s 
health, minor surgery, ECG, spirometry testing, 
chronic disease management, skin cancer checks, 
cosmetics & anti-aging treatment (Botox), workers 
compensation, driving medicals, pathology, podiatrist 
and psychologist.
Shop 5 Port Hedland Boulevard,  
Port Hedland WA 6721.
reception@porthedlandfamilypractice.com.au 
www.porthedlandfamilypractice.com.au

(08) 9174 7600

Port Hedland Medical Centre
Provides general practice, occupational health, 
physiotherapy, pathology, women’s health, 
preventative health and travel medicine. 
7 Edgar Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
reception@porthedlandmedical.com.au 
www.porthedlandmedical.com.au

(08) 9173 3733

Sonic Health Plus South Hedland
Provides a range of general practitioner, occupational 
health and travel services to patients within Western 
Australia. Specialising in diabetes diagnoses and 
management, immunisation and travel medicine, 
employment medicals, injury management, 
women’s health, men’s health, and skin checks; our 
services extend with in-clinic physiotherapist and 
psychologist appointments available (by referral). 
The Sonic Health Plus South Hedland team also 
offers strategic lifestyle programs, such as quit 
smoking, which our qualified staff manage in-house. 
10 Hedditch Street, South Hedland WA 6722
southhedland@sonichealthplus.com.au 
www.sonichealthplus.com.au/locations/south-
hedland 

(08) 9172 5911

mailto:reception%40porthedlandfamilypractice.com.au?subject=
http://www.porthedlandfamilypractice.com.au
mailto:reception%40porthedlandmedical.com.au?subject=
http://www.porthedlandmedical.com.au
mailto:southhedland%40sonichealthplus.com.au?subject=
http://www.sonichealthplus.com.au/locations/south-hedland
http://www.sonichealthplus.com.au/locations/south-hedland


Disability Services

D
is

ab
ili

ty
  

S
er

vi
ce

s



Disability Services

Commonwealth Respite and Carelink 
Young Carers Programme – Red Cross
Provides support to young carers who may be 
caring for a family member or friend with an illness, 
disability, mental health issue, alcohol or other drug 
problem, or who is frail-aged.
107 Wellington Street, East Perth WA 6004
metrorespite@redcross.org.au

1800 998 126

(08) 9421 6300

Department of Communities
Disability Services 
Works in partnership with service providers and other 
government departments to provide information, 
support and services to people with disability, their 
families and carers.
dsc@dsc.wa.gov.au
www.disability.wa.gov.au 

1800 998 214

EPIC – Empowering People in 
Communities
EPIC through a range of services and programmes 
support many people to live a more connected life.
•	 Disability services - respite and support;
•	 Parenting programmes;
•	 Career and training guidance; and
•	 Children and youth programmes.
programs@empoweringpeople.org.au
www.empoweringpeople.org.au

(08) 9185 0000

13 64 64

Hedland Community Living Association
An organisation of families sharing a journey of 
advocacy, knowledge, support, respite, shared 
holidays and inclusive sport equipment.
hedlandcommunityliving@gmail.com

 HedlandCommunityLivingAssociation

0417 947 321

Inclusion WA
Community service organisation with a proud 20 year 
history.  Inclusion WA works alongside individuals 
who are disadvantaged, disconnected from society 
or living with a disability to help them live the best 
possible life.
4/61 Walters Drive, Osborne Park WA 6017
info@inclusionwa.org.au
www.inclusionwa.org.au 

(08) 9201 8900

48

mailto:metrorespite%40redcross.org.au?subject=
mailto:dsc%40dsc.wa.gov.au?subject=
http://www.disability.wa.gov.au
mailto:programs%40empoweringpeople.org.au?subject=
http://www.empoweringpeople.org.au
mailto:hedlandcommunityliving%40gmail.com?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/Hedland-Community-Living-Association-Incorporated-261429524738772/
mailto:info%40inclusionwa.org.au?subject=
http://www.inclusionwa.org.au


49

Disability Services

Lifestyle Solutions
Lifestyle Solutions provides 24-hour support and 
services to people with disabilities, and services to 
children in out of home care.
Pilbara Regional Support Centre, JD Hardie Youth 
Centre, 1559 Cottier Drive, South Hedland WA 6722
pilbara@lifestylesolutions.org.au
www.lifestylesolutions.org.au

1800 634 748

PATCHES – Disability Diagnostic Clinics & 
Therapy Services 
Our Therapy Services include Speech Pathology, 
Occupational Therapy, Exercise Physiology, Carer 
Support Program, The Alert Program®, Positive 
Behaviour Therapy and telehealth psychology and 
counselling. 
therapy@patches-paediatrics.com.au

PATCHES provide outreach diagnostic clinics for 
Autism Spectrum Disorder, Fetal Alcohol Spectrum 
Disorder, Global Developmental Delay, Intellectual 
Disability and Mental Health Conditions. 
diagnosis@patches-paediatrics.com.au
www.patches-paediatrics.com.au 

0455 028 813 
(Therapy 
Services)

(08) 6280 1259 
(Diagnostic 

Clinic)

mailto:?subject=
http://www.lifestylesolutions.org.au
mailto:therapy%40patches-paediatrics.com.au?subject=
mailto:diagnosis%40patches-paediatrics.com.au?subject=
http://www.patches-paediatrics.com.au


50

Notes



Arts, Culture and 
Sports

A
rt

s,
 C

ul
tu

re
  

an
d 

S
po

rt
s



Arts, Culture and Sports

ARTS AND CULTURE

HARTZ - Hedland Arts Council
Presents a vibrant and diverse program of regular 
arts activities to the area.
McKay Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
arts@hartz.org.au 

 HARTZHedlandArtsCouncil 
www.hartz.org.au 

Matt Dann Theatre & Cinema
Latest movies and live theatre, plus comedy and 
music, performed at a large licensed venue.
35 Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
mdinfo@porthedland.wa.gov.au 
www.mattdann.com

(08) 9158 9368

Port Hedland Visitor Centre
For tours, souvenirs, local maps and information stop 
in at the Port Hedland Visitor Centre.
13 Wedge Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
info@visitporthedland.com 
www.visitporthedland.com

(08) 9173 1711

Spinifex Hill Studios
Port Hedland’s Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 
art collective - providing beginner, mid-career, and 
established Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 
artists with access to materials, creative training and 
art business education.
18 Hedditch Street, South Hedland WA 6722
mail@spinifexhillstudio.com.au 
www.spinifexhillstudio.com.au 

(08) 9172 1699

The Port Hedland Courthouse Gallery
Port Hedland’s cultural hub, showcasing the Pilbara’s 
diverse creative talent. Exhibitions feature artworks 
from national, local and regional artists.
16 Edgar Street, Port Hedland WA 6721

(08) 9173 1064

52

mailto:arts%40hartz.org.au?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/HARTZHedlandArtsCouncil/HARTZHedlandArtsCouncil
http://www.hartz.org.au
mailto:mdinfo%40porthedland.wa.gov.au?subject=
http://www.mattdann.com
mailto:info%40visitporthedland.com%20?subject=
http://www.visitporthedland.com
mailto:mail%40spinifexhillstudio.com.au%20?subject=
http://www.spinifexhillstudio.com.au


53

Arts, Culture and Sports

SPORTS

Club Development Officer
Port Hedland has a variety of recreation clubs for all 
age groups. The Town of Port Hedland is registered 
for KidSport. For any information regarding sports 
clubs and venues please call the Civic Centre.
council@porthedland.wa.gov.au

(08) 9158 9300

AERO MODELLERS
- Pilbara Aero Modellers Club

AFL 
JUNIOR
- �Hedland Junior Football 

Association
- Auskick
SENIOR
- Swans Football Club
- Rovers Football Club
- �Hedland AFL Masters –  

The Flatback Turtles

BASKETBALL
- All Hedland Basketball

BILLIARDS & SNOOKER
- Hedland 8 Ball

BMX
- Hedland BMX Club

BOWLING
- Port Hedland Bowling Club
- South Hedland Bowls & Tennis

BOXING 
- Unit 2 Boxing

COMBAT SPORTS
JIU JITSU
- Hedland Jiu Jitsu 
JUDO
- Sang Rok Hedland Judo Club
TAEKWONDO
- Hedland Taekwondo Club

CRICKET
JUNIOR
- Port Hedland Junior Cricket Club
SENIOR
- Port Hedland Cricket Association

DANCE
- JaBaT Dance Inc
- Hedland School of Dance
- Inspire Nurture Dance Academy
- Dance with Alissa Cleo

DIAMOND SPORTS
JUNIOR BASEBALL
- �Hedland Junior Baseball 

Association
SENIOR BASEBALL
- Port Hedland Baseball Association
SOFTBALL
- Port Hedland Softball
TEEBALL
- Hedland Tee Ball Association

EQUESTRIAN
- �Port Hedland Equestrian 

Association
- Port Hedland Pony Club
- �South Hedland Owners and 

Trainers

FISHING
- Port Hedland Game Fishing Club

GOLF
- Port Hedland Golf Club

GYMNASTICS
- Hedland Gymnastics Club

mailto:council%40porthedland.wa.gov.au?subject=


54

HOCKEY
- Port Hedland Hockey Association

JUNGLE BODY
- Portside - Ultimate fitness

LITTLE ATHLETICS
- Hedland Little Athletics

MOTORSPORTS
CAR CLUB
- Northwest Car Club 
FOUR WHEEL DRIVING
- Port Hedland 4 Wheel Drive Club 
KART RACING
- Hedland Kart Club
MOTORCYCLE
- Hedland Riders
- Port Hedland Motorcycle Club
SPEEDWAY
- Port Hedland Speedway Club

NETBALL
- Port Hedland Netball Association
- Dragons Netball Club
- Illusions Netball Club
- Links Netball Club
- Spectres Netball Club
- Eagles Netball Club

ROLLER DERBY
- North West Roller Derby

RUGBY 
JUNIOR LEAGUE
- Cougars Junior Rugby League
SENIOR RUGBY LEAGUE
- Cougars Rugby League Club
- �Port Hedland Hawks Rugby League 	

Club Inc

SHOOTING
- Hedland Sporting Shooters Club

SOCCER – GAELIC
- Port Hedland Gaelic Football

SOCCER
JUNIOR
- Hedland Junior Soccer Association
SENIOR
- �Greater Port Hedland Football 	

Association

SQUASH
- Hedland Squash Club

SWIMMING
- Hedland Amateur Swimming Club

TENNIS
- Port Hedland Tennis Club
- South Hedland Bowls & Tennis

TOUCH
- Hedland Touch

TRI SPORTS
- Hedland Tri Sports

TURF CLUB
- Port Hedland Turf Club

WATER POLO
- Hedland Water Polo Association

YACHT CLUB
- Port Hedland Yacht Club Inc

Arts, Culture and Sports



Facilities for Hire

Fa
ci

lit
ie

s 
 

fo
r H

ire



Facilities for Hire

Dome Port Hedland
Function and catering facilities available.
22 Richardson Street Port Hedland WA 6721
d-pth@domecoffees.com
www.domecoffees.com/stores/dome-port-hedland/ 

(08) 9173 1557

Gratwick Aquatic Centre
Public pool with lanes for hire. 
McGregor Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
leisure@porthedland.wa.gov.au
www.porthedlandleisure.wa.gov.au 

(08) 9158 9750

Ibis Styles Port Hedland
Conference and banquet facilities available for small 
and large groups.
Corner Lukis and McGregor Streets,  
Port Hedland WA 6721
h1900-re@accor.com 

(08) 9173 7000

South Hedland Aquatic Centre
Public pool with lanes for hire. 
1 Leake Street, South Hedland WA 6722
leisure@porthedland.wa.gov.au
www.porthedlandleisure.wa.gov.au

(08) 9158 9750

South Hedland Lotteries House 
Conference and Function room for hire to organisations 
and the general public. Eleven not for profit agencies 
are based at Lotteries House for the community to 
access when needed.
2 Leake Street, South Hedland WA 6722
shlotterieshouse@bigpond.com

(08) 9172 5287

The Esplanade Hotel Port Hedland
Function and catering facilities available for small  
and large groups.
2-4 Anderson Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
info@ehph.com.au 
www.ehph.com.au

(08) 9173 9700

56

mailto:d-pth%40domecoffees.com?subject=
http://www.domecoffees.com/stores/dome-port-hedland/
mailto:leisure%40porthedland.wa.gov.au?subject=
http://www.porthedlandleisure.wa.gov.au
mailto:h1900-re%40accor.com?subject=
mailto:leisure%40porthedland.wa.gov.au?subject=
http://www.porthedlandleisure.wa.gov.au
mailto:shlotterieshouse%40bigpond.com?subject=
mailto:info%40ehph.com.au?subject=
http://www.ehph.com.au


57

Facilities for Hire

The WEB Business Hub
The innovation space at the WEB offers commercial 
and social opportunities for all members of the 
community. A state-of-the-art facility, the innovation 
space will provide local and visiting innovators with 
access to internet, flexible office spaces, a space for 
meetings and training sessions, and dedicated co 
working space. These facilities are offered to the public 
through a mix of one-off, short-term or long-term hiring 
and rental agreements.
18 Edgar Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
hello@webbusinesshub.com.au

 webbusinesshub 
www.webbusinesshub.com.au 

(08) 9126 6840

Wanangkura Stadium
Gym, stadium and function rooms available for hire. 
Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
leisure@porthedland.wa.gov.au
www.porthedlandleisure.wa.gov.au

(08) 9158 9750

mailto:hello%40webbusinesshub.com.au?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/webbusinesshub/
http://www.webbusinesshub.com.au
mailto:leisure%40porthedland.wa.gov.au?subject=
http://www.porthedlandleisure.wa.gov.au


58

Town of Port Hedland - Facilities to hire
The Town of Port Hedland facilities, parks and gardens are available to hire 
for private and corporate functions. Please contact the Town for further 
information regarding each of the venues listed below.

Individuals, businesses and community groups are required to hire the Town 
of Port Hedland’s recreation reserves and parks when they meet the following 
criteria:
1.	 Sporting fixtures and training
2.	 Events with over 50 attendees
3.	 If events are open or advertised to the public
4.	� If there will be any entertainment or structures erected (e.g. Bouncy Castles etc.)
5.	 If vehicle access is required
6.	 If food or goods will be sold
7.	 If alcohol will be consumed or sold
8.	 Personal training sessions or fitness classes will be conducted
9.	 Require access to facilities e.g. change rooms, kiosks or overhead lighting.

To enquire about Town of Port Hedland facilities email 

council@porthedland.wa.gov.au or call (08) 9158 9300

Town of Port Hedland Facilities, Parks and  
Gardens Available to Hire:
Cemetery Beach Park – Sutherland Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
Park and playground with BBQs overlooking the Indian Ocean

Civic Centre Gardens – McGregor Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
Garden area overlooking Indian Ocean

Colin Matheson Oval - Corney Street, Cooke Point WA 6721
Sports oval with floodlighting, cricket nets and playground

Colin Matheson Pavilion - Corney Street, Cooke Point WA 6721
Venue for hire, seats up to 100 with kitchen and bar

Faye Gladstone Netball Courts – Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
Outdoor netball courts

JD Hardie Youth Zone – Lot 5991 Cottier Drive, South Hedland WA 6722
Multi use facility for sports, function and meeting room

Jim Caffey Memorial Hall – McGregor Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
Venue for hire with small kitchen

Kevin Scott Functional Area – Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
Outdoor gravel area for hire

Kevin Scott Oval – Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
Sports oval with cricket nets and flood lighting

Facilities for Hire

mailto:council%40porthedland.wa.gov.au?subject=


59

Marapikurrinya Park – Richardson Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
Accessible playground with Port views

Marie Marland Reserve – Hudson Way (Off Hamilton Road)  
South Hedland WA 6722
Multi sports area for sport and recreation with club facilities

Marquee Park – Cottier Drive, South Hedland WA 6722
Splash and Play park available for hire

Matt Dann Theatre & Cinema – Hamilton Road, South Hedland WA 6722
Theatre is available for hire

McGregor Street Oval – Port Hedland WA 6721
Soccer oval with skate-park nearby

Percy Gratwick Memorial Hall – 13 McGregor Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
Multi-purpose facility

Port Hedland Skate Park – McGregor Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
Shaded skate park

Pretty Pool Park – Matheson Drive, Port Hedland WA 6721
Park and playground with boat ramp nearby

Shay Gap Memorial Park – Traine Crescent, South Hedland WA 6722
Grassy park with BBQ’s and playground

South Hedland Skate Park – McLarty Boulevard, South Hedland WA 6722
Next door to South Hedland Aquatic Centre

South Hedland Town Square – Throssell Road, South Hedland WA 6722
Outdoor performance venue

Spoilbank Gazebos- off Sutherland Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
Beach gazebos on Spoilbank

Town Oval (Turf Club) – McGregor Street, Port Hedland WA 6721
Racetrack with seasonal meets

Facilities for Hire



60

Index

1800RESPECT	 6

A

Aboriginal Family Law Services	 20
Aboriginal Legal Service of WA	 20
Acacia Support Service Port Hedland 	 33
Aged Care Australia	 6
Alcohol and Drug Support Line	 6

Parent and Family Drug Support Line	 6
Ashburton Aboriginal Corporation	 38
Australian Breastfeeding Association	

24 Hour National Breastfeeding Helpline	 6, 28, 42

B

Baler Primary School 	 35
Beyond Blue	 6
Bloodwood Tree Association	 20, 38

C

Care For Hedland	 20
Cassia Education Support Centre � 35
Cassia Primary� 35
Child Australia - West Pilbara Mobile Children’s Service	 28
City of Karratha	 12
Commonwealth Respite and Carelink 	

Young Carers Programme – Red Cross	 21, 33, 48
Crime Stoppers	 4
Crisis Care	 6

D

Department of Biodiversity Conservation and Attractions	 13
Department of Communities	 13

Child Protection and Family Support	 13
Disability Services	 13
Education and Care Regulatory Unit	 13
Housing	 13
Ngala Parenting Line	 13
Seniors	 13
Youth	 13

Department of Defence – Pilbara Regiment	 17
Department of Education – Pilbara Education Regional Office	 14
Department of Fire and Emergency Services (DFES)	 4, 14

Emergency Information	 4
SES Emergency Assistance	 4

Department of Health	
Pilbara Mental Health and Drug Services	 14
WA Country Health Services	 14



61

Index

Department of Human Services	
Bureau of Meteorology	 17
Centrelink	 17
Medicare	 17

Department of Jobs, Tourism, Science and Innovation	 14
Department of Justice	

Departments of the Attorney General and Corrective Services	 14
Department of Local Government Sport and Cultural Industries 	 15

Aboriginal History Research Unit	 15
Culture and the Arts	 15
Local Government 	 15
Office of Multicultural Interests	 15
Racing, Gaming and Liquor	 15
Sports and Recreation	 15

Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety	 15
Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage	 15
Department of Primary Industries and Regional Development	 15

Agriculture and Food	 15
Regional Development 	 15
Fisheries	 15
Pilbara Development Commission	 15

Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet	 17
Indigenous Affairs Group	 17

Department of Water and Environmental Regulation	 16

E

Emergency Evacuation Centre	 4
Emergency Services	 4
Entrypoint Perth	 6, 21
EPIC – Empowering People in Communities	 21, 33, 48

F

Facilities for Hire
Dome Port Hedland	 56
Gratwick Aquatic Centre	 56
Ibis Styles Port Hedland	 56
South Hedland Aquatic Centre	 56
South Hedland Lotteries House 	 56
The Esplanade Hotel Port Hedland	 56
The WEB Business Hub	 57
YMCA Wanangkura Stadium	 57

G

Gambling Help	 6
Gumala Aboriginal Corporation	 38



62

Index

H

HARTZ - Hedland Arts Council	 52
Headspace 	 21, 33
healthdirect Australia	 6
Hedland Collective	 22
Hedland Community Living Association	 48
Hedland Psychologists	 42
Hedland Senior High School	 35
Hedland Snake Removal	 22
Hedland Toy Library	 28
Hedland Well Women’s Centre	 22, 28, 42
Hedland Women’s Refuge	 22
Helping Minds	 7, 22, 42
Hippy Hedland	 29
Hope Community Services	 23
Hospitals - Hedland Health Campus	 4

I

IBN Corporation	 38
Inclusion WA	 48

J

JD Hardie Youth Zone	 34

K

Karlka Nyiyaparli Aboriginal Corporation	 38
Kids Helpline	 7, 31, 34

L

Legal Aid WA	 16
Len Taplin Children’s Service	 29, 31
Lifeline	 7
Lifestyle Solutions	 23, 49

M

MacKillop Family Services 	 23
Main Roads	 16
Mates in Construction	 7
Matt Dann Theatre & Cinema	 52
Men’s Domestic Violence Helpline 	 7
Mensline Australia	 7
Mental Health Commission	 16
Mental Health Emergency Response Line	 7
Mission Australia	 23, 42
Mugarinya Yandeyarra Community 	 39



63

Index

N

National Indigenous Critical Response Service	 7
National Security Hotline	 7
Ngala Parenting Line	 8
Ngala Parenting Support	 23, 29, 31, 34
North Regional TAFE� 35

P

PATCHES – Disability Diagnostic Clinics & Therapy Services 	 43, 49
Pilbara Community Legal Service (PCLS)	 24
Pilbara Development Commission	 15
Pilbara Mental Health and Drug Services	 43
Pilbara Meta Maya Regional Aboriginal Corporation	 39
Poisons Information Centre	 4, 8
Police Stations	

Port Hedland	 4
South Hedland	 4

Port Hedland Family Practice	 46
Port Hedland Library	 29, 31
Port Hedland Medical Centre	 46
Port Hedland Primary School 	 35
Port Hedland Visitor Centre	 52
Pregnancy, Birth & Baby Helpline	 8
Pregnancy Counselling Australia 	 8

Q

Qlife (3pm – midnight)	 8
Quitline	 8

R

Red Nose (formerly Sids and Kids)	 8
Regional Development Australia Pilbara	 24
Relationships Australia	 24
Road Condition Reports	 4
Rose Nowers Early Learning Centre 	 29
Royal Flying Doctor Service	 4
Rurallink	 8

S

Samaritans 	 8, 34
Youthline WA	 8, 34
Help Line	 8, 34

SANE Australia	 9
Saving Animals from Euthanasia (SAFE) Hedland	 24



64

Index

Service Utilities	 5
Horizon Power
Water Corporation

Sexual Assault Resource Centre	 9
Sexual Health Helpline	 9
Shire of Ashburton	 12
Shire of East Pilbara	 12
Silver Chain Services	 25, 43
Sonic Health Plus South Hedland	 46
South Hedland Child and Parent Centre 	 25, 29
South Hedland Library	 30, 31
South Hedland Primary School 	 35
Spinifex Hill Studios	 52
Sports	 53
StandBy Support After Suicide	 9
St Cecilia’s Catholic Primary School 	 36
St John Ambulance WA Ltd	 43
Street Light Faults	 5
Strelley Community School 	 36
St Vincent de Paul - Charity Shop	 24
Suicide Call Back Service	 9

T               

The Port Hedland Courthouse Gallery	 52
Town of Port Hedland	 12
Town of Port Hedland Facilities, Parks and Gardens Available to Hire� 58

Cemetery Beach Park	 58
Civic Centre Gardens	 58
Colin Matheson Oval	 58
Colin Matheson Pavilion	 58
Faye Gladstone Netball Courts 	 58
JD Hardie Youth Zone 	 58
Jim Caffey Memorial Hall 	 58
Kevin Scott Functional Area	 58
Kevin Scott Oval	 58
Marapikurrinya Park	 59
Marie Marland Reserve 	 59
Marquee Park	 59
Matt Dann Theatre & Cinema 	 59
McGregor Street Oval	 59
Percy Gratwick Memorial Hall	 59
Port Hedland Skate Park	 59
Pretty Pool Park	 59
Shay Gap Memorial Park	 59
South Hedland Skate Park	 59



65

Index

South Hedland Town Square	 59
Spoilbank Gazebos	 59
Town Oval (Turf Club)	 59

Treloar Child Care Centre	 30, 31
Turner River Rehabilitation Facility 	 44

W               

WA Country Health Services	 14, 44
Emergency Department 	 44
Hedland Health Campus 	 44
Mental Health	 44
Regional Office 	 44
PATS (Patient Assisted Travel Scheme) 	 44
Pilbara Population Health	 44
Pilbara Aged Care	 44

Wangka Maya Pilbara Aboriginal Language Centre	 39
WA Primary Health Alliance (WAPHA) 	 44
Wirraka Maya Health Service Aboriginal Corporation	 39, 45
Women’s Domestic Violence Helpline	 9

Y               

Yamatji Marlpa Aboriginal Corporation 	 39
Yandeyarra Remote Community School 	 36
YMCA Early Learning Centre	 30
Youth Involvement Council	 32, 34



66

Notes



Notes



Town of Port Hedland Office
Civic Centre, McGregor Street

Port Hedland  WA  6721
PO Box 41, Port Hedland

T: (08) 9158 9300
www.porthedland.wa.gov.au


